
2021-2022 University of Pittsburgh Greensburg Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-15   Conf: 8-9   Home: 6-5   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 France, JoJo 25-24 820 32.8 139-329 .422 68-196 .347 109-127 .858 16 65 81 3.2 51 0 49 75 2 26 455 18.2
23 Johnson, Matt 25-25 800 32.0 110-278 .396 52-138 .377 53-61 .869 12 78 90 3.6 41 0 61 45 5 30 325 13.0
02 Priah, Reggie 23-18 551 24.0 128-233 .549 4-18 .222 36-73 .493 44 125 169 7.3 34 0 43 49 2 8 296 12.9
11 Jones, Micah 24-23 718 29.9 74-187 .396 30-71 .423 49-64 .766 44 111 155 6.5 54 1 28 41 14 21 227 9.5
01 Williams, Jaylen 23-21 633 27.5 75-152 .493 14-41 .341 34-42 .810 34 98 132 5.7 51 1 39 41 6 27 198 8.6
13 Swartz, Lukas 25-5 536 21.4 67-142 .472 36-92 .391 15-19 .789 13 34 47 1.9 35 0 24 16 2 9 185 7.4
33 Hardy, Octavius 12-4 151 12.6 32-60 .533 1-8 .125 4-9 .444 16 30 46 3.8 26 0 7 26 3 4 69 5.8
03 Butler, William 2-1 24 12.0 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 1 1 0 0 5 2.5
21 Kotecki, Nick 25-3 218 8.7 21-60 .350 8-39 .205 3-5 .600 7 20 27 1.1 36 0 9 11 4 7 53 2.1
05 Arbuckle, Tommy 24-0 216 9.0 19-52 .365 8-31 .258 5-8 .625 3 17 20 0.8 15 0 12 19 0 5 51 2.1
32 Mentzer, Joshua 8-0 11 1.4 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 1 0 2 0 0 1 8 1.0
04 Crockett, Jeremiah 22-1 190 8.6 7-32 .219 3-14 .214 1-2 .500 8 15 23 1.0 14 0 5 10 1 7 18 0.8
00 Gaffney, Michael 15-0 41 2.7 2-7 .286 1-5 .200 6-8 .750 1 6 7 0.5 9 0 0 4 0 2 11 0.7
30 Nalls, Tyler 7-0 11 1.6 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
12 Vehec, Connor 12-0 80 6.7 2-16 .125 0-6 .000 0-5 .000 5 6 11 0.9 8 0 5 3 2 4 4 0.3
Total 25 5000 200.0 683-1566 .436 226-665 .340 315-423 .745 244 646 890 35.6 377 2 285 353 41 151 1907 76.28
Opponents 5000 200.0 772-1613 .479 168-463 .363 276-421 .656 270 690 960 38.4 396 6 314 321 84 192 1988 79.52

Team Statistics Pitt-G OPP
SCORING 1907 1988
    Points Per Game 76.3 79.5
    Scoring Margin -3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 683-1566 772-1613
    Field Goal Pct .436 .479
3 POINT FG-ATT 226-665 168-463
    3PT FG Pct .340 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 315-423 276-421
    FT Pct .745 .656
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 11.0
REBOUNDS 890 960
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 285 314
    Assists Per Game 11.4 12.6
TURNOVERS 353 321
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 151 192
    Steals Per Game 6.0 7.7
BLOCKS 41 84
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,656 3,086
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-151 13-237
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-12

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Pitt.-Greensburg 933 974 1907
Opponents 977 1011 1988

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/21 CARLOW L 82-84 253
11/08/21 WASH. & JEFF. L 79-88 127
11/12/21 at Lycoming L 64-75 356
11/19/21 at Juniata L 58-60 202
11/20/21 vs WJC L 88-102 12
11/23/21 at Bethany (WV) W 83-70 72

* 12/04/21 HILBERT W 88-81 82
* 12/08/21 at La Roche L 80-93 205
* 12/18/21 at Pitt.-Bradford W 104-95 0

12/20/21 FRANCISCAN W 93-62 57
12/31/21 at Indiana (PA) L 55-107 952

* 01/05/22 at Penn St.-Behrend L 52-66 56
* 01/15/22 at Alfred St. W 75-70 237
* 01/19/22 PENN ST.-ALTOONA L 73-94 127
* 01/22/22 at Hilbert L 72-80 4
* 01/24/22 MEDAILLE L 67-93 57
* 01/26/22 LA ROCHE W 68-54 193
* 01/31/22 at Mount Aloysius W 72-57 400
* 02/02/22 PENN ST.-BEHREND W 77-66 102
* 02/05/22 PITT.-BRADFORD W 93-83 279
* 02/09/22 at Penn St.-Altoona L 79-98 377
* 02/12/22 at Medaille L 68-76 95
* 02/16/22 MOUNT ALOYSIUS L 74-75 167
* 02/19/22 ALFRED ST. W 102-95 212

02/22/22 at Medaille L 61-64 130

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Pittsburgh Greensburg Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-9   Home: 5-3   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 France, JoJo 16-15 530 33.1 88-209 .421 49-130 .377 70-82 .854 9 39 48 3.0 31 0 33 45 1 16 295 18.4
02 Priah, Reggie 14-13 366 26.1 85-151 .563 4-14 .286 20-45 .444 28 78 106 7.6 21 0 30 32 0 8 194 13.9
23 Johnson, Matt 16-16 502 31.4 66-178 .371 32-91 .352 45-51 .882 7 51 58 3.6 28 0 42 25 2 18 209 13.1
11 Jones, Micah 15-14 465 31.0 53-131 .405 25-56 .446 38-51 .745 37 73 110 7.3 29 0 23 23 7 15 169 11.3
01 Williams, Jaylen 16-16 472 29.5 53-112 .473 12-34 .353 27-34 .794 27 73 100 6.3 33 0 30 28 4 19 145 9.1
13 Swartz, Lukas 16-1 321 20.1 43-88 .489 24-59 .407 9-11 .818 5 15 20 1.3 20 0 14 10 0 3 119 7.4
33 Hardy, Octavius 5-0 50 10.0 11-17 .647 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 4 10 14 2.8 14 0 4 11 1 2 24 4.8
03 Butler, William 2-1 24 12.0 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 1 1 0 0 5 2.5
05 Arbuckle, Tommy 15-0 102 6.8 12-25 .480 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.5 9 0 10 10 0 2 30 2.0
21 Kotecki, Nick 16-3 147 9.2 9-35 .257 4-25 .160 3-4 .750 5 17 22 1.4 27 0 7 7 4 1 25 1.6
32 Mentzer, Joshua 4-0 7 1.8 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.8 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 1.5
04 Crockett, Jeremiah 14-1 148 10.6 6-28 .214 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 5 13 18 1.3 7 0 4 8 1 5 15 1.1
00 Gaffney, Michael 8-0 20 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 1 5 6 0.8 3 0 0 3 0 0 4 0.5
30 Nalls, Tyler 5-0 8 1.6 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
12 Vehec, Connor 6-0 38 6.3 1-9 .111 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.0 3 0 2 1 1 2 2 0.3
Total 16 3200 200.0 433-999 .433 160-451 .355 218-287 .760 161 407 568 35.5 227 0 201 211 21 92 1244 77.75
Opponents 3200 200.0 501-1019 .492 110-295 .373 164-247 .664 151 438 589 36.8 257 2 197 193 49 114 1276 79.75

Team Statistics Pitt-G OPP
SCORING 1244 1276
    Points Per Game 77.8 79.8
    Scoring Margin -2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 433-999 501-1019
    Field Goal Pct .433 .492
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-451 110-295
    3PT FG Pct .355 .373
    3PT Made Per Game 10.0 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-287 164-247
    FT Pct .760 .664
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 10.3
REBOUNDS 568 589
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 201 197
    Assists Per Game 12.6 12.3
TURNOVERS 211 193
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 92 114
    Steals Per Game 5.8 7.1
BLOCKS 21 49
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,219 1,374
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-152 8-172
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Pitt.-Greensburg 605 639 1244
Opponents 643 633 1276

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/21 HILBERT W 88-81 82
12/08/21 at  La Roche L 80-93 205
12/18/21 at  Pitt.-Bradford W 104-95 0
01/05/22 at  Penn St.-Behrend L 52-66 56
01/15/22 at  Alfred St. W 75-70 237
01/19/22 PENN ST.-ALTOONA L 73-94 127
01/22/22 at  Hilbert L 72-80 4
01/24/22 MEDAILLE L 67-93 57
01/26/22 LA ROCHE W 68-54 193
01/31/22 at  Mount Aloysius W 72-57 400
02/02/22 PENN ST.-BEHREND W 77-66 102
02/05/22 PITT.-BRADFORD W 93-83 279
02/09/22 at  Penn St.-Altoona L 79-98 377
02/12/22 at  Medaille L 68-76 95
02/16/22 MOUNT ALOYSIUS L 74-75 167
02/19/22 ALFRED ST. W 102-95 212


